

Aquatic Invasive Species Control Final Grant Ranking - FY13

Spring, 2013

Dated 3/21/13

\$ 1,850,800.16	\$\$ available for Spring FY13 (Incl: AIRR & CBCW)
<u>\$81,043.50</u>	Funded w/Appr. 366
\$ 238,208.48	AEPP <50 Awarded
\$ 556,486.00	AEPP >50 Awarded
\$ 816,280.65	ACEI Awarded
\$ 239,824.75	R&D Awarded
<u>\$ 1,850,799.88</u>	AIS Total Awarded

Aquatic Invasive Species - Education, Prevention & Planning Projects (AEPP) <50K

Grant #	Sponsor	Project	Award Amt	Running Total	Region	County	Total
AEPP-385-13	North Lakeland Discovery Center	Manitowish Chain of Lakes Man	\$33,184.00	\$33,184.00	NOR	Vilas	23
AEPP-386-13	Musser Lake Assoc.	Control & Prevention Project- P	\$16,535.25	\$49,719.25	NOR	Price	20
AEPP-387-13	Shawano Area waterway Management	Update APM Plan	\$29,850.00	\$79,569.25	NER	Shawano	20
AEPP-388-13	Eagle River Chain of Lakes Assoc	Lakes Management Planning	\$24,073.73	\$103,642.98	NOR	Vilas	19
AEPP-389-13	Phillips Chain O'Lakes Assoc.	Control & Prevention Phase II	\$10,127.50	\$113,770.48	NOR	Price	18
AEPP-390-13	Mid Lake P&R District	AIS Control and Prevention	\$6,290.00	\$120,060.48	NOR	Oneida	18
AEPP-391-13	Beaver Dam Lk Mgmt Dist	Pre/Post & Herb Monitoring - 1	\$14,542.50	\$134,602.98	NOR	Barron	18
AEPP-392-13	Big Wood Lake Association	Plan Update, Monitor & Ed	\$9,874.50	\$144,477.48	NOR	Burnett	18
AEPP-393-13	Pelican Lake Property Owners Assoc	AIS Prevention & Education	\$9,999.75	\$154,477.23	NOR	Oneida	17
AEPP-394-13	Milwaukee County	AIS Inven Milw Co Park System	\$20,000.25	\$174,477.48	SER	Milwaukee	15
AEPP-395-13	Squash Lake Association	AIS Education & Prevention	\$4,990.00	\$179,467.48	NOR	Oneida	15
AEPP-396-13	Echo Lake Association	Education & Monitoring - 3 Yr	\$16,454.00	\$195,921.48	NOR	Barron	15
AEPP-397-13	Pipe & North Pipe Lks P&R Dist	CBCW & AIS Monitoring - 4 Yr	\$9,765.00	\$205,686.48	NOR	Polk	15
AEPP-398-13	Lk Lucerne Advance Assoc.	AIS Monitoring/CBCW Program	\$9,824.00	\$215,510.48	NOR	Forest	13
AEPP-399-13	Spring L of Wauk Co Prop	Phragmites Eradication & Resto	\$3,360.00	\$218,870.48	SER	Waukesha	12
AEPP-400-13	Antigo Lake Inland Lake Dist	Control & Prevention Project 20	\$9,342.00	\$228,212.48	NOR	Langlade	11
AEPP-401-13	Pigeon Lake of Manitowoc Cnty	Plan Update	\$9,996.00	\$238,208.48	NER	Manitowoc	11

Total \$238,208.48

Aquatic Invasive Species - Education, Prevention & Planning Projects (AEPP) >50K

Grant #	Sponsor	Project	Award Amt	Running Total	Region	County	Total
AEPP-402-13	Vilas County Land and water Conserv	AIS Project	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	NOR	Vilas	29
AEPP-403-13	Manitowoc Co	County Lake Accesses	\$100,900.00	\$200,900.00	NER	Manitowoc	26
AEPP-404-13	Wash Co Planning & Parks Dept	AIS Ed, Prevention & Planning	\$150,000.00	\$350,900.00	SER	Washington	25
AEPP-405-13	Golden Sands R, C & D Council	Reg. AIS Program - South Cent	\$149,399.00	\$500,299.00	NER	Green Lake Ma	24

AEPP-406-13	Golden Sands R, C & D Council	Reg. AIS Program - East Centr	\$56,187.00	\$556,486.00	NER	Waupaca / Wa	22
Total			\$556,486.00				

AEPP - Appr. 366

Grant #	Sponsor	Project	Award Amt	Running Total	Region	County	Total
AEPP-407-13	Golden Sands RC&D	Reg. AIS Coord. 6	\$81,043.50	\$81,043.50	WER	Portage	23
Total			\$81,043.50				

Aquatic Invasive Species - Established Population Control Projects (ACEI)

Grant #	Sponsor	Project	Awarded Amt	Running Total	Region	County	Access	Total
ACEI-130-13	Tomahawk Lake Association, Inc.	Control and Education Project	\$173,333.00	\$173,333.00	NOR	Oneida	Y	24
ACEI-131-13	Lake Nokomis Lake Dist	Control and Prevention Project	\$66,357.75	\$239,690.75	NOR	Lincoln	Y	23
ACEI-132-13	Long Lake of Phelps Lake Dist	Control and Prevention Project	\$91,796.65	\$331,487.40	NOR	Vilas	Y	23
ACEI-133-13	Big Chetac Chain Lake Assoc	CLP Monitoring & Control - 3 Y	\$164,008.50	\$495,495.90	NOR	Sawyer	Y	23
ACEI-134-13	Long Lk P&R Dist	CLP Monitoring & Control - 2 Y	\$66,189.50	\$561,685.40	NOR	Polk	Y	23
ACEI-135-13	Legend Lake	Legend Lake	\$27,850.50	\$589,535.90	NER	Menominee	Y	23
ACEI-136-13	North & South Twin Lakes Riparian Assoc	AIS Control and Prevention Pro	\$20,695.00	\$610,230.90	NOR	Vilas	Y	22
ACEI-137-13	Red Cedar Lakes Association	CLP & PL Monitoring & Control	\$104,835.75	\$715,066.65	NOR	Barron	Y	22
ACEI-138-13	Town of Jackson	Deep Lake EWM	\$26,189.00	\$741,255.65	WCR	Adams	y	21
ACEI-139-13	Spooner Lake P&R District	Monitoring & Ed 2013-2015	\$22,980.00	\$764,235.65	NOR	Washburn	Y	21
ACEI-140-13	Black Otter Lake Dist	AIS Control in Black Otter Lake	\$52,045.00	\$816,280.65	NER	Outagamie	Y	21
Total			\$816,280.65					

Aquatic Invasive Species - Research & Development

Grant #	Sponsor	Project	Awarded Amt	Running Total	Region	County	Access
ACEI-141-13	Board of Regents of the UW System	Whole-lake Mixing to Remove I	\$147,027.75	\$147,027.75	NOR	Vilas	Y
ACEI-142-13	UW Stevens Point	Basic Weevil Predation	\$92,797.00	\$239,824.75	WCR	Portage	Y
Total			\$239,824.75				

Aquatic Invasive Species - Early Detection and Rapid Response

Grant #	Sponsor	Project	Awarded Amt	Running Total	Region	County
AIRR-136-13	North Lakeland Discovery Center	Manitowish Chain CLP	\$19,890.62	\$19,890.62	NOR	Vilas
AIRR-137-13	Silver Lake Association	Silver lake AIS-EDR Project Ph	\$8,232.90	\$28,123.52	NOR	Forest
AIRR-138-13	Horsehead Lake P&RD	Horsehead Lake EWM	\$3,487.15	\$31,610.67	NOR	Oneida
AIRR-139-13	Marinette County	Yellow Floating Heart-Tessmer Pond	\$20,000.00	\$51,610.67	NER	Marinette
AIRR-140-13	Golden Sands RC&D	Porters Lake EWM	\$20,000.00	\$71,610.67	NER	Waushara
AIRR-141-13	Pelican Lk POA	Pelican Lake-EWM	\$12,718.24	\$84,328.91	NOR	Oneida
AIRR-142-13	Wood Lake	Wood Lake	\$19,460.00	\$103,788.91	NER	Marquette
AIRR-143-13	Kentuck Lake P&R Dist	Kentuck Lake EWM Response Project	\$19,745.68	\$123,534.59	NOR	Vilas
AIRR-144-13	T. Washington	Anvil EWM	\$16,685.00	\$140,219.59	NOR	Vilas
AIRR-145-13	Cisco Chain Assn	Big Lake EWM Response Proje	\$15,484.00	\$155,703.59	NOR	Vilas
AIRR-146-13	Squash Lk Assoc	Squash Lake EWM	\$20,000.00	\$175,703.59	NOR	Oneida
AIRR-147-13	Three Lks Waterfront Assn	Virgin Lake EWM	\$19,974.00	\$195,677.59	NOR	Oneida
AIRR-148-13	T. Barnes	Upper Eau Claire Lake-CLP	\$20,000.00	\$215,677.59	NOR	Bayfield
AIRR-149-13	T. Barnes	Middle Eau Claire Lake-CLP	\$20,000.00	\$235,677.59	NOR	Bayfield
AIRR-150-13	DNR	Esquire Estates pond, Red Swamp	\$20,000.00	\$255,677.59	SER	Washington
AIRR-151-13	Portage County	Wadley Lake	\$13,397.00	\$269,074.59	WCR	Portage
AIRR-152-13	Richland County LCD	Willow Cr Japanese Knotweed	\$14,887.50	\$283,962.09	SCR	Richland
Total			\$283,962.09			

AIS Applications Not Funded in FY13

Aquatic Invasive Species - Education, Prevention & Planning Projects (AEPP) <50K

SPONSOR	PROJECT	\$ REQUESTED	County	Total
Long Lk P&R Dist	CLP Monitoring - 2 Yr	\$20,287.50	Polk	19
Pipe & North Pipe Lks P&R Dist	CBCW & AIS Monitoring - 5 Yr	\$11,790.00	Polk	15
Big Roche-A-Cri District	BRAC Convention Attend	\$937.50	Adams	7

Aquatic Invasive Species - Education, Prevention & Planning Projects (AEPP)>50K

SPONSOR	PROJECT	\$ REQUESTED	County	Total
Three Lakes Waterfront Assoc Inc	Management Planning & AIS P	\$60,729.88	Oneida	25

Early Detection and Rapid Response

SPONSOR	PROJECT	\$ REQUESTED	County
Lac Vieux Desert Lk Assn	Lac Vieux Desert Lake EWM & CLP	\$20,000.00	Vilas

Aquatic Invasive Species - Established Population Control Projects (ACEI)

SPONSOR	PROJECT	\$ REQUESTED	County	Total
Phillips Chain O'Lakes Assoc.	Control & Prevention Project-Im	\$14,857.25	Price	20
Delavan Lake Sanitary Dist	Sacred Lotus & Water Pennywo	\$52,140.26	Walworth	20
Big, Round, Church Pine P&R Dist	CLP, PL,&Knotweed Monitoring	\$62,851.50	Polk	18
Lower Turtle Lk Mgmt Dist	CLP Monitoring & Control - 3 Y	\$47,911.65	Barron	18
Clear Lake POA	EWM Monitoring & Control - 1 Y	\$16,978.00	Sawyer	17
City of Marion	Marion Millpond EWM Control	\$23,047.89	Waupaca	17
Beaver Dam Lk Mgmt Dist	EWM & CLP Control - 1 Yr	\$24,163.50	Barron	15
Round Lake POA	EWM Monitoring & Control - 3 Y	\$123,525.00	Sawyer	15
Silver Lake District	Silver Lake EWM control	\$22,230.75	Waupaca	14
Town of Salem	Park Buckthorn Removal Projec	\$4,635.00	Kenosha	12
Callahan - Mud Lks Protective Assoc	EWM Monitoring & Control - 1 Y	\$12,615.00	Sawyer	12
Delavan Lake Sanitary Dist	Clipper vs Diquat Effectiveness	\$14,500.27	Walworth	9
Cranberry Lake/Flowage Assoc	Control of EWM	\$22,500.00	Douglas	9